

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)..... of 2015
CRLMPs.6275-6276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2014
in CRAS No. 1989/2002 and CRAS No. 1939/2002 passed by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SAHAB SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 6275-6276/2015(with exemption from surrendering and office
report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandita Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sheoram, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. M.P Nos. 6275-6276 of 2015 for exemption from
surrendering are allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Signature Not Verified

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.04.21
16:29:59 IST
Reason: